

Date: 27-11-2024

CORRIGENDUM

Tender Enquiry No: CDFD/PUR/2024-25/MED/RC/IND21689 & 21723, dated 22-11-2024

CPP Tender ID: 2024_MST_779200 _1

Subject: Procurement of Medicines

S.No.	Tender Document Reference	As per Tender	To be read as
1.	In Page No.11, Chapter 1, under Important Terms and Conditions, Point No.12.4 (2 nd Bullet Point)	If asked CDSCO certificate of particular drug should be submitted by the Vendor	If asked FDA/EUDA/CDSCO/FSSAI certificate of particular drug should be submitted by the Vendor.
2.	In Page No.11, Chapter 1, under Important Terms and Conditions, Point No.12.4 (4 th Bullet Point)	Before making contract drug formula, quantity and quality will be cross checked	Before making contract drug formula, quantity and quality will be cross checked and details should be submitted
3.	In Page No.11, Chapter 1, under Important Terms and Conditions, Point No.12.6 is to be added	-	Bidders who can actually execute the contracts, if awarded, are requested to participate in the tender process

Sd/-
(Ms.N.Punitha)
I/c-S&P